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1. Gross sales by region (EUR million)

600.0

500.0

400.0

300.0

200.0

100.0

0.0

396.9

2009

501.6

46.8
54.4

2010

529.8
5005  500.6 00%

67.3

55 r24 100.5 +38.9%

59.1 8.4%

54.2

+2.9%

-1.4%

-12.3%

2011 2012 2013

Cud

PHOENIX MECANO

Middle and Far East

North and South
America

Rest of Europe

B Switzerland

® Germany

Presentation 23 April 2014



2. Consolidated result (EUR million)

Incoming orders

Gross sales
Book-to-Bill Ratio
Operating cash flow
Operating result
Operating result margin
Result of the period

*Restated due to IAS 19

2012* 2013
506.0 515.7
500.5 500.6
101.1% 103.0%
54.5 56.2
27.9 35.0
5.6% 7.0%
18.1 22.4
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Change
+1.9%
+0.0%

+3.1%
+25.5%

+23.9%
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3. Cashflow and Capital expenditure (EUR million)
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4. Equity ratio and gearing
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*Restated due to IAS 19
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5. Result by division: Enclosures
(EUR million)

2012 2013 Variance

Operating result margin 14.3% 13.2%
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6. Result by division: Mechanical Components
(EUR million)

2012 2013 Variance

Gross sales

Operating result

Operating result margin 5.4% 7.3%
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7. Result by division: ELCOM/EMS
(EUR million)

2012 2013 Variance

Operating result margin -4.2% -0.6%
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Current Business
Q1 2014
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1. Consolidated result
(EUR million)

Incoming orders

Gross sales
Book-to-Bill Ratio
Operating cash flow
Operating result
Operating result margin
Result of the period

Q1 2013
134.9
127.0

106.2%
15.6
10.6
8.3%
7.9
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Q1 2014 Change

132.6 -1.7%
133.0 +4.8%
99.7%

17.4 +11.9%

11.8 +11.8%
8.9%

7.6 -4.0%
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2. Gross sales by region
Q1 2014 vs. Q1 2013 in %
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3. Result by division: Enclosures
(EUR million)

Q1 Q1
2013 2014 Variance

Operating result margin 15.2% 16.7%
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4. Result by division: Mechanical Components
(EUR million)

Q1 Q1
2013 2014 Variance

Gross sales

Operating result

Operating result margin 7.7% 10.0%
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5. Result by division: ELCOM/EMS
(EUR million)

Q1 Q1
2013 2014 Variance

Operating result margin 1.5% -3.8%
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